Bidding shall be carried out by Single Stage One Envelope Procedure. Further, any bids not 

submitted through EPADS shall stand rejected as per S.R.O No. 296(1)/2023. The S.R.O 

available at PPRA’s website (www.ppra.org.pk/doc/epronotif.pdf). 

3. Earnest money (Bid Security) equivalent to Rs. 260,000/- (Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Rupees 
Only) needs to be submitted in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favor of  DDO, Child Protection 
Institute. The Bidder must submit the Earnest Money (Bid Security) sealed in a small envelope or must 
produce in original at the time of bid opening as per rule 25 of PPRA.